4-in‘1 Eye Massager with Air Compression InnovaGoods® - Wellnes Relax

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

e DCIn:5V/1A

* Battery: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperature: 30-42 °C

* Speaker:0.05W -36Q

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Charge the 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods® in a USB
source. The device will not work whilst it
is being charged.

Place the 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® over your
eyes and adjust the strap to your head.
Press and hold the «<ON/OFF» button to
switch the device on.

Press the «ON/OFF» button to select the
massage mode:

-Compression mode: pressure + vibration
+ heat + music.

-Pure mode: pressure + vibration + music.
-Dream mode: pressure

-Vitality mode: pressure + heat + music.
-Comfort mode: heat + music.

If you want to connect the Bluetooth,
switch the 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® on, search for
the «InnovaGoods» link on your
smartphone and connect. Play the music
from your mobile device.

Press and hold the «<-» or «+>» buttons to
adjust the volume, or press and release
immediately to change the track/sound.
To switch the device off, press and hold
the «ON/OFF» button for a few seconds.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nine New Investments S.L. hereby declares

that the V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods® radio
equipment conforms to EU Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address: https://www.inno
vagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

WARNINGS

Do not use the product if you are suffering
from any inflammation or lesions in the area.
Do not use the product if you suffer from
cataracts, glaucoma, have had any surgery,
etc. Check with your doctor before use if you
have suffered a heart attack, high or low
blood pressure. Fully recharge the battery the
first time. Make sure that the voltage of the
power supply is compatible with the device.
Do not pull on the cord and make sure that it
does not become tangled. Keep the cord away
from hot or sharp surfaces. Clean the device
with a slightly damp cloth. Do not use
abrasive products or materials to clean it. Do
not put the device or cord in liquid. Do not
handle it with wet hands. Do not use the
device close to a source of water or in damp
places. Suitable for domestic use only. Use
the device for its intended purpose only. Store
the product in a dry place with no dust. If the
device, the pieces or the cord show defects or
they do not work properly, do not use them or
attempt to repair them. Only a qualified
technician should do it. This device is not
designed for use by children or people with
physical and mental disabilities, unless they
are fully supervised by an adult who is
responsible for their safety. This product is
not household waste, so follow the
environmental standards for recycling
Discard the product in accordance with the
European Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire
about your local recycling legislation for
electrical and electronic products and follow
these steps. Do not dispose of this product
with household waste. Following these
instructions will help prevent harmful
consequences to personal and environmental
safety.

FRANGAIS

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

e EntréeDC:5V/1A

e Batterie : Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

e Température : 30-42 °C

¢ Haut-parleur:0,05W-36Q

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Chargez le 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® dans une
source USB. L'appareil ne fonctionnera
pas pendant qu'il est en charge.

Placez le 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® sur vos yeux
et ajustez la sangle a votre téte. Appuyez
sur le bouton "ON/OFF" et maintenez-le
enfoncé pour allumer l'appareil.

Appuyez sur le bouton "ON/OFF" pour
sélectionner le mode de massage :

-Mode compression : pression + vibration
+ chaleur + musique.

-Mode pur : pression + vibration +
musique.

-Mode réve : pression

-Mode vitalité : pression + chaleur +
musique.

-Mode confort : chaleur + musique.

¢ Si vous souhaitez connecter le Bluetooth,

allumez 1'Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods®, recherchez
le lien "InnovaGoods" sur votre
smartphone et connectez-vous. Lancez la
musique depuis votre appareil mobile.
Maintenez les boutons "<-" ou "+>"
enfoncés pour régler le volume, ou
appuyez et reldchez immédiatement pour
changer de piste/son.

Pour éteindre l'appareil, appuyez et
maintenez le bouton "ON/OFF" pendant
quelques secondes.

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Nine New Investments S.L. déclare par la
présente que 1'équipement radio
InnovaGoods® V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® est conforme a la directive
européenne 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de
la déclaration de conformité de 1'UE est
disponible a l'adresse Internet suivante : http
s://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/.

AVERTISSEMENTS

N'utilisez pas le produit si vous souffrez d'une
inflammation ou de lésions sur cette zone.
N'utilisez pas le produit si vous souffrez de
cataracte, de glaucome, si vous avez subi une
intervention chirurgicale, etc. Consultez votre
médecin avant d'utiliser le produit si vous
avez souffert d'une crise cardiaque, d'une
pression artérielle élevée ou basse. Chargez
completement la batterie lors de la premiére
utilisation. Assurez-vous que la tension
électrique corresponde a l'appareil. Ne tirez
pas sur le cordon et assurez-vous qu'il ne
s'enroule pas. Tenez le cordon a l'écart des
surfaces chaudes ou coupantes. Essuyez-le
avec un chiffon légérement humide. Ne pas
utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs
pour le nettoyage. Ne pas immerger l'appareil
ni le cordon dans des liquides. Ne le touchez
pas non plus avec les mains mouillées. Ne
pas l'utiliser prés d'une source d’eau ou
d’endroits humides. Cet appareil est
uniquement destiné a un usage domestique.
Utilisez l'appareil uniquement pour l'usage
prévu. Gardez l'appareil au sec et exempt de
poussiére. Sil'appareil, le cordon ou les
piéces semblent défectueux ou qu'ils ne
fonctionnent pas correctement, ne pas les
utiliser ou tenter de les réparer. Seul un
technicien qualifié peut le faire. Cet appareil
n'a pas été congu pour étre manipulé par des
enfants ou des personnes ayant des capacités
physiques ou psychiques limitées a moins
qu'ils ne soient sous la surveillance d'un
adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Ce
produit n'est pas un déchet ménager, merci
de suivre les réglements environnementaux
en vigueur pour son recyclage. Veuillez jeter
ce produit conformément a la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matiére de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
meénageéres. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et I'environnement.

ESPANOL

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Bateria: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

e Temperatura: 30-42 °C

e Altavoz: 0,05 W -36Q

INSTRUCCIONES

e Cargue en una fuente USB 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods®. El dispositivo no
funcionara mientras se esté cargando.

¢ Coloque 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

Compression InnovaGoods® sobre sus

ojos y ajuste la cinta a la cabeza.

Mantenga pulsado el botén «<ON/OFF» para

encender el dispositivo.

Pulse el botén «ON/OFF» para seleccionar

el modo de masaje:

-Modo compresivo: presion + vibracion +

calor + musica.

-Modo limpio: presién + vibracién +

musica.

-Modo suefio: presién

-Modo vitalidad: presién + calor + musica.

-Modo confortable: calor + musica.

Si desea conectar el Bluetooth, encienda

4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air Compression

InnovaGoods®, busque en su smartphone

el enlace «InnovaGoods» y conéctese.

Reproduzca la musica desde su

dispositivo movil.

Realice una pulsacién larga en los botones

«<-» 0 «+>»para ajustar el volumen, o una

pulsacioén corta para cambiar de

pista/sonido.

Para apagar el dispositivo, mantenga

pulsado el botén «ON/OFF» unos

segundos.

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Por la presente, Nine New Investments S.L.
declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico
V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® es conforme con
la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de
la declaracién UE de conformidad esta
disponible en la direccién de internet
siguiente: https://www.innovagoods.com/cert
ificados-innovagoods/

ADVERTENCIAS

No use el producto si sufre inflamacién o
lesiones en la zona. No use el producto si
sufre de cataratas, glaucoma, alguna cirugia,
etc. Consulte a su médico si ha sufrido
infarto, hipertension o hipotension antes de
usarlo. Cargue la bateria por completo la
primera vez. Asegurese de que la tensién de
la fuente de alimentacién se corresponde con
la del aparato. No tire del cable y asegurese de
que no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado
de superficies calientes o cortantes. Limpielo
con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No
utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable
en liquidos. No lo manipule con las manos
mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna
fuente de agua o en lugares himedos.
Unicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice
el aparato unicamente para las funciones que
se ha disefiado. Guarde el dispositivo en un
lugar seco y libre de polvo. Si el aparato, las
piezas o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no
funcionaran correctamente, no los utilice ni
intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado
debe hacerlo. Este dispositivo no esta
disefiado para que lo manejen nifios o
personas con capacidades fisicas o psiquicas
limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la
supervision de un adulto responsable de su
seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo
doméstico. Siga las normativas
medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.
Deseche este articulo conforme a la directiva
europea 2002/96/EC. Inférmese sobre la

legislacién local de reciclaje de productos
eléctricos y electrénicos y sigala. No deseche
este producto con la basura doméstica. Seguir
estas indicaciones contribuye a evitar
consecuencias negativas para la salud
humana y el medio ambiente.

DEUTSCH

TECHNISCHE DATEN

e Strom-Eingang: 5 V/1 A

e Akku Li-Ion 1000 mAh

¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatur: 30-42 °C

e Lautsprecher: 0,05 W/36 Q

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

e Laden Sie den 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods® an einer
USB-Stromquelle. Das Gerét lasst sich
wahrend des Ladevorgangs nicht
einschalten.

Legen Sie den 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods® iiber Ihre
Augen und legen Sie sein Band um Thren
Kopf. Halten Sie die «<KON/OFF»-Taste
gedriickt, um das Gerat einzuschalten.
Driicken Sie die «<ON/OFF»-Taste, um die
Art der Massage auszuwahlen.

- Druck-Modus: Druck + Vibration +
Wairme + Musik.

- Pur-Modus: Druck + Vibration + Musik.

- Traum-Modus: Druck.

- Vitalitats-Modus: Druck + Warme +
Musik.

- Komfort-Modus: Warme + Musik.

Wenn Sie das Gerat iiber Bluetooth
verbinden mdchten, schalten Sie den
4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® ein, suchen Sie auf Threm
Smartphone den Link "InnovaGoods" und
verbinden Sie sich. Das Gerat wird nun die
Musik von Threm Handy wiedergeben.
Mit einem langen Druck auf die Tasten
"<-" oder "+>" konnen Sie die Lautstarke
der Musik einstellen, mit einem kurzen
Druck auf diese Tasten wechseln Sie den
Song/Sound.

Halten Sie die «ON/OFF»-Taste gedriickt,
um das Geréat auszuschalten.

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Nine New Investments S. L. erklart hiermit,
dass das V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods® Funk-
Equimpent der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
entspricht. Den kompletten Text der EU-
Konformitatserklarung finden Sie unter der
folgenden Adresse:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods

WARNHINWEISE

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie
eine Entziindung oder eine Verletzung in der
Zone haben. Verwenden Sie das Produkt
nicht, wenn Sie unter Katarakten, Glaukomen
usw. leiden oder eine Operation hatten.
Konsultieren Sie vor der Verwendung des
Gerats Thren Arzt, wenn Sie einen Infarkt
hatten oder einen zu hohen oder zu niedrigen
Blutdruck haben. Laden Sie die Batterie vor
der ersten Nutzung vollstandig auf. Stellen
Sie sicher, dass die Spannung der
Stromquelle der des Gerats entspricht. Ziehen
Sie nicht am Kabel und vergewissern Sie sich,
dass es sich nicht verwickelt. Halten Sie es

von heiflen oder scharfkantigen Oberflachen
fern. Reinigen Sie das Gerat mit einem
feuchten Tuch. Zur Reinigung keine
scheuernden Produkte oder Substanzen
verwenden. Weder das Gerat noch das Kabel
in Fliissigkeiten eintauchen. Nicht mit
feuchten Handen beriihren. Verwenden Sie
das Gerat nicht an feuchten Orten oder in der
Nahe von Wasserquellen. Dieses Gerat ist nur
fiir den privaten Gebrauch geeignet.
Verwenden Sie das Geréat nur fiir die dafiir
vorgesehenen Funktionen. Bewahren Sie das
Gerat an einem trockenen und staubfreien Ort
auf. Bei Beschadigung oder Fehlfunktionen
des Gerats, von Einzelteilen oder des Kabels,
diese nicht verwenden und keine
Reparaturversuche unternehmen. Nur ein
qualifizierter Techniker sollte dies tun. Das
Gerat ist nicht fiir den Gebrauch durch Kinder
oder Menschen mit eingeschrankten
korperlichen oder geistigen Fahigkeiten
bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem
flir Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen
Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Dieses Produkt
ist kein Hausmiill, folgen Sie den
Umweltschutzbestimmungen fiir dessen
Entsorgung. Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel
gemal der europdischen Richtlinie
2002/96/EG. Informieren Sie sich {iber die
ortlichen Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro-
und Elektronikgerédten und befolgen Sie
diese. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmiill. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen fiir die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

ITALIANO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Batterie: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42 °C

e Altoparlanti: 0,05 W - 36 Q

ISTRUZIONI

Ricaricare tramite una presa USB 4-in-1
Eye Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods®. Il dispositivo non
funzionera quando si sta ricaricando.
Posizionare 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® sugli occhi e
regolare la fascia sulla testa. Tenere
premuto il pulsante «ON/OFF» per
accendere il dispositivo.

Premere il pulsante «ON/OFF» per
selezionare la modalita massaggio:
-Modalita di compressione: pressione +
vibrazione + calore + musica.

-Modalita di pulizia: pressione +
vibrazione + musica.

-Modalita di sonno: pressione

-Modalita di vitalita: pressione + calore +
musica.

-Modalita comfort: calore + musica.

Se si vuole collegare il Bluetooth,
accendere 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods®, cercare sullo
smartphone il link «<InnovaGoods» e
collegarsi. Riprodurre la musica tramite il
dispositivo mobile.

Premere a lungo i pulsanti «<-» 0 «+>» per
regolare il volume, o premere brevemente
per cambiare traccia/suono.

Per spegnere il dispositivo, tenere
premuto il pulsante «ON/OFF» per qualche
secondo.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA

La Nine New Investments S.L. dichiara che
l'apparecchiatura radio tipo V0103389- 4-in-1
Eye Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® é conforme alla direttiva
2014/53/UE. 1l testo completo della
dichiarazione di conformita UE é disponibile
sul seguente sito web: https://www.innovagoo
ds.com/certificados-innovagoods/

AVVERTENZE

Non utilizzare il prodotto se si soffre di
infiammazioni o lesioni nella zona. Non
utilizzare il prodotto se si soffre di cataratta,
glaucoma o é stata realizzata qualche
operazione chirurgica. Consultare il proprio
medico se si & sofferto di un attacco di cuore,
ipertensione o ipotensione prima dell'uso.
Caricare completamente la batteria la prima
volta. Assicurarsi che la tensione della fonte
d'alimentazione corrisponda a quella
dell'apparecchio. Non tirare il cavo e
assicurarsi di non attorcigliarlo. Tenere il
cavo lontano da superfici calde o taglienti.
Pulirlo con un panno leggermente umido.
Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per
la pulizia. Non immergere né l'apparecchio né
i cavi in dei liquidi. Non toccarlo con le mani
bagnate. Non usare vicino a fonti d'acqua o
zone umide. Questo apparecchio é adatto
esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico.
Utilizzare I'apparecchio unicamente per le
funzioni per le quali é stato proggettato.
Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo secco e
privo di polvere. Se l'apparecchio, i pezzi o il
cavo sembrano difettosi o non funzionano
correttamente, non usarli né provare a
ripararli. Solo un tecnico qualificato puo farlo.
Questo dispositivo non & progettato per
essere usato da bambini o persone con
capacita fisiche o psichiche limitate, eccetto
se si trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto
responsabile della loro sicurezza. Questo
prodotto non é un rifiuto domestico, seguire
le norme ambientali in vigore per il corretto
smaltimento. Smaltire questo articolo in
conformita della direttiva europea
2002/96/EC. Informarsi sulla legislazione
locale per il riciclo di prodotti elettrici ed
elettronici e rispettarla. Non buttare questo
prodotto nella spazzatura domestica. Seguire
queste indicazione contribuisce ad evitare
conseguenze negative per la salute umana e
per l'ambiente.

PORTUGUES

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Bateria: Ioes de litio 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42 °C

o Altifalante: 0,05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUGOES

e Carregue o 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® através de
uma fonte de alimentagéo USB. O
dispositivo ndo funciona durante o
processo de carregamento;

Coloque o0 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® sobre os
olhos e ajuste a tira a cabega. Mantenha o
botdo «ON/OFF» pressionado para ligar o
dispositivo;

Prima o botdo «<ON/OFF» para selecionar o
modo de massagem:

-Modo de compressao: pressao + vibragdo
+ calor + musica;

¢ -Modo puro: pressao + vibragao + musica;


https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods
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¢ -Modo sono: pressao;

* -Modo vitalidade: pressao + calor +
musica;

¢ -Modo confortavel: calor + musica;

* Se desejar conectar o Bluetooth, ligue o

4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air Compression

InnovaGoods®, emparelhe o seu

smartphone através de «InnovaGoods» e

estabelega a ligagdo. Reproduza a musica

a partir do seu telemével;

Prima os botdes «<-» ou «+>»

prolongadamente para ajustar o volume,

ou brevemente para mudar de faixa/som.

Para desligar o dispositivo, mantenha o

botdo «ON/OFF» premido durante alguns

segundos.

DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE

A Nine New Investments S.L. declara pelo
presente que o tipo de equipamento
radioelétrico V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye Massager
with Air Compression InnovaGoods® esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O
texto integral da declaragao UE de
conformidade pode ser consultado no
seguinte enderego: https://www.innovagoods.
com/certificados-innovagoods/

ADVERTENCIAS

Nao utilize o produto se tiver uma inflamacgao
ou lesdo na area. Nao utilize o produto se
sofrer de cataratas ou glaucoma, se tiver feito
uma cirurgia, etc. Caso tenha sofrido um
enfarte ou se tiver tensdo alta ou baixa,
consulte o seu médico antes de iniciar o
tratamento. Carregue a bateria por completo,
antes da primeira utilizagao. Certifique-se de
que a voltagem da fonte de alimentagao
corresponde a do aparelho. Ndo puxe pelo
cabo e certifique-se de que o mesmo nao tem
dobras. Mantenha o cabo afastado de
superficies quentes ou cortantes. Limpe o
aparelho com um pano ligeiramente
humedecido. Nao utilize produtos nem
materiais abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Nao
mergulhe o aparelho nem o cabo em liquidos.
Nao o utilize com as m&os molhadas. Nao
utilize o aparelho perto de fontes de agua ou
em locais humidos. Trata-se de um aparelho
apenas indicado para o uso domeéstico. Utilize
o aparelho somente nas fungdes para as quais
ele foi concebido. Guarde o dispositivo num
local seco e livre de pé. Caso o aparelho, as
pecas ou o cabo aparentem ter algum defeito
ou nio funcionem corretamente, ndo os
utilize e ndo tente conserta-los. Apenas um
técnico qualificado devera fazé-lo. Este
dispositivo néao foi concebido para ser
utilizado por criang¢as ou pessoas com
capacidades fisicas ou psiquicas limitadas, a
nio ser que contem com a supervisdo de um
adulto responsavel pela sua seguranca. Este
produto ndo é um residuo doméstico. Siga as
normas ambientais em vigor para a sua
reciclagem. Descarte este artigo conforme a
diretiva europeia 2002/96/EC. Informe-se
sobre a legislagdo local relativa a reciclagem
de produtos elétricos e eletrénicos e cumpra-
a. Nao descarte este produto juntamente com
o lixo doméstico. O cumprimento das
presentes indicagdes contribui para evitar
consequéncias negativas na saide humana e
no meio ambiente

NEDERLANDS

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

e DCIn:5V/1A
¢ Batterij: Li-ion 1000 mAh

¢ Bluetooth 5.0
¢ Temperatuur: 30-42 °C
* Luidspreker: 0,05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUCTIES

¢ Laad de 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods® op via een
USB-bron. Het apparaat zal niet werken
terwijl het wordt opgeladen.
¢ Plaats de 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® over uw ogen
en pas de band voor uw hoofd aan. Druk
de «<ON/OFF»-knop in en houd deze
ingedrukt om het apparaat in te
schakelen.
Druk op de «ON/OFF»-knop om de
massagemodus te selecteren:
-Compressiemodus: pressure + vibration +
heat + music.
-Pure modus: druk + vibratie + muziek.
-Dream mode: druk
-Vitality mode: druk + warmte + muziek.
-Comfortmodus: warmte + muziek.
Als u de Bluetooth wilt aansluiten, schakel
de 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® in, zoek naar
de «InnovaGoods» link op uw smartphone
en maak verbinding. Speel de muziek af
vanaf uw mobiele apparaat.
Druk op de «<-» or «+>»-knoppen en houd
ingedrukt om het volume aan te passen, of
druk ze in laat ze onmiddellijk los om het
nummer/geluid te wijzigen.
Om het apparaat uit te schakelen drukt u
op de «ON/OFF»-knop en houdt deze een
paar seconden ingedrukt.

VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

Nine New Investments S.L. verklaart hierbij
dat de V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods® radio-
apparatuur voldoet aan de EU-richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU
verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op
het volgende internetadres: https://www.inno
vagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Gebruik het product niet indien u last heeft
van enige ontstekingen of laesies in het
gebied. Gebruik het product niet als u leidt
aan staar, glaucoom, bent geopereerd, enz.
Raadpleeg uw dokter voor gebruik indien u
een hartaanval heeft gehad of leidt aan hoge
of lage bloeddruk. Laad de batterij volledig de
eerste keer. Zorg ervoor dat de
voedingsspanning overeenkomt met het
apparaat. Niets aan het snoer verbinden en
zorg ervoor dat het niet gaat rollen. Houd het
snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe
oppervlakken. Producten afnemen met een
licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na
of voor gebruikt reinigen. Dompel het
apparaat of het snoer niet in vloeistoffen.
Gebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen.
Niet gebruiken in de buurt van elke bron van
water of in vochtige omgevingen. Alleen
geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik
het apparaat alleen waar het voor beoogd is.
Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije
plaats. Apparatuur, onderdelen of kabels die
defect of niet goed functioneren, niet
gebruiken of proberen te repareren. Alleen
een gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten
doen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te
gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een
lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met
uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden
begeleid door een volwassene die
verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit
product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg

milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Laat het
product volledig afkoelen voordat je het
opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

POLSKI

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

* WejscieDC:5V /1A

¢ Bateria: litowo-jonowa 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42°C

* Glosnik: 0,05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

¢ Naladuj 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods® podlaczajac
do zrédla zasilania USB. Urzadzenie nie
dziata podczas tadowania.

¢ Umies$¢ 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

Compression InnovaGoods® wokoto oczu i

dopasuj pasek do glowy. Nacisnij i

przytrzymaj przycisk «ON/OFF», aby

wlaczy¢ urzadzenie.

Naci$nij przycisk «ON/OFF», aby wybra¢

tryb masazu.

-Tryb kompresji: nacisk + wibracje +

cieplo + muzyka.

-Tryb oczyszczania: nacisk + wibracje +

muzyka.

-Tryb snu: nacisk.

-Tryb ozywienia: nacisk + cieplo +

muzyka.

-Tryb wypoczynku: cieplo + muzyka.

Jesli chcesz podiaczy¢ Bluetooth, wigcz

4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air Compression

InnovaGoods®, wyszukaj link

«InnovaGoods» na swoim smartfonie i

sparuj urzgdzenia. Odtwarzaj muzyke z

urzadzenia mobilnego.

Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przyciski «<-» lub

«+>», aby regulowac gtosnosé¢, lub nacisnij

i zwolnij szybko, aby zmieni¢

Sciezke/dzwiek.

Aby wylgczy¢é masazer wcisnij i

przytrzymaj przycisk «ON/OFF» przez

kilka sekund.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Nine New Investments S.L. niniejszym
oswiadcza, Ze masazer V0103389 - 4-in-1Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® jest zgodny z Dyrektywg UE
2014/53/UE. Pelny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci
UE dostepny jest pod nastepujacym adresem
internetowym: https://www.innovagoods.co
m/certificados-innovagoods/

SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI

Nie uzywaj masazera, jesli masz na
jakiekolwiek stany zapalne lub zmiany
skoérne w okolicy oczu. Nie nalezy stosowac
masazera, jesli chorujesz na za¢me, jaskre,
lub jeste$ po jakiejkolwiek operacji itp. Przed
uzyciem skonsultuj sie z lekarzem, jesli jestes
po zawale serca, masz bardzo niskiej
ci$nienie krwi lub nadci$nienie. Naladuj
baterie do pelna podczas pierwszego
ladowania. Upewnij sie, Ze napiecie zasilania
jest odpowiednie dla urzadzenia. Nie ciggnij

za przewdd i upewnij sie, Ze sie nie zwija.
Trzymaj przewdd z dala od goracych lub
ostrych powierzchni. Przecieraj wilgotng
$ciereczka. Nie uzywaj produktéw ani
materialéw Sciernych do czyszczenia. Nie
zanurzaj urzadzenia ani przewodu w
cieczach. Nie dotyka¢ mokrymi rekami. Nie
uzywaj w poblizu Zrédla wody lub wilgotnych
miejsc. Wylgcznie do uzytku domowego.
Uzywaj aparat wylacznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urzadzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Jezeli
urzadzenie, jego czesci lub przewéd zostang
uszkodzone lub nie dzialajg prawidlowo, nie
uzywaj ich ani nie prébuj naprawiac. Tylko
wykwalifikowany pracownik powinien to
zrobié. To urzadzenie nie jest przeznaczone
dla dzieci ani oséb o ograniczonych
zdolnosciach fizycznych lub umystowych,
chyba, ze sg nadzorowane przez dorostych,
odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczenstwo.
Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa
domowego, przestrzegaj istniejgce przepisy o
ochronie srodowiska w celu recyklingu.
Wyrzucié¢ produkt zgodnie z europejska
dyrektywa 2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne
przepisy dotyczace recyklingu produktéw
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
nastepujace kroki. Nie nalezy wyrzucac tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoze
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczenstwa osobistego i
$rodowiskowego.

MAGYAR

MUSZAKI ADATOK

e DChemenet:5V /1A

¢ Akkumulator: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

e Hémérséklet: 30-42 °C

¢ Hangszoér6: 0,05 W - 36 Q

HASZNALATI UTASITAS

¢ Toltse fel a 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® késziiléket
egy USB-forrasbol. A késziilék toltés
kdzben nem fog miikddni.

Helyezze a szemekre a 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods®-t, és allitsa a hevedert a
fejéhez. Tartsa nyomva az «ON / OFF»
gombot a késziilék bekapcsolasdhoz.
Nyomja meg az «ON / OFF» gombot a
masszazs mod kivalasztasahoz:
-Kompresszor méd: nyomas + rezgés + hé
+zene.

-Tiszta méd: nyomas + rezgés + zene.
-Dream mdd: nyomas

-Vitalitds méd: nyomas + hé + zene.
-Komfort méd: hé + zene.

Ha csatlakozni szeretne a Bluetooth-hoz,
kapcsolja be a 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods®-t, keresse
meg okostelefonjan az «InnovaGoods»
linket és csatlakoztassa. Jatssza le a zenét
mobileszkdzér6l.

Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a «<-»
vagy «+>» gombokat a hangeré
beadllitasahoz, vagy nyomja meg és
engedje fel azonnal a miisorszam / hang
megvaltoztatasahoz.

A késziilék kikapcsolasdhoz nyomja meg
és tartsa lenyomva néhany masodpercig
az «ON / OFF» gombot.

MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Nine New Investments S.L. ezennel kijelenti,
hogy a V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods®
radiéberendezéssel megfelel a 2014/53 / EU
EU iranyelvnek. Az EU-megfeleléségi
nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kovetkezé
internetes cimen érheté el: https://www.inno
vagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

FIGYELMEZTETESEK

Ne hasznadlja a terméket, ha gyulladas vagy
elvaltozas van az alkalmazas teriiletén. Ne
hasznalja a terméket, ha sziirkehalyog,
glaukémaban szenved, miitéten esett at stb.
Hasznalat el6tt kérdezze meg orvosat, ha
szivrohama, magas vagy alacsony
vérnyomasa volt.

Els6 alkalommal teljesen téltse fel az
akkumulatort. Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy az
aramforras fesziiltsége megfelels a
késziilékhez. Ne htizza meg a kabelt, és
gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy nem csavarodott
meg. Tartsa tavol a kabelt forr¢ feliiletekt6l
vagy éles targyaktol. Nedves ronggyal
tisztitsa. A tisztitashoz ne hasznaljon
dorzsolé anyagokat. Ne martsa a késziiléket
vagy a vezetéket folyadékba. Ne hasznalja
nedves kézzel. Na hasznadlja vizforras mellett,
vagy nedves kornyezetben. Otthoni
hasznadlatra alkalmas. Haznalja
rendeltetésszerten a késziiléket. Tartsa a
késziiléket szaraz, pormentes helyen. Ha a
késziilék, a kabel, vagy az alkatrészek
hibasnak tinnek, vagy nem miikédnek
megfeleléen, ne hasznalja vagy prébalja
megjavitani azokat. Csak képzett miiszerész
végezheti a javitast. Ezt a készililéket
gyermekek, vagy korlatozott testi vagy
pszichés képességliek csak felnétt
feliigyelete mellett hasznalhatjak, aki vigyaz
épségiikre. Ez a termék nem haztartasi
hulladék, ujrahasznositasnal kdvesse a
kornyezetvédelmi eléirasokat. Ezt a terméket
a 2002/96/EK eurépai iranyelvvel
0sszhangban kell megsemmisiteni. Tudjon
meg tobbet az elektromos és elektronikus
termékek helyi Ujrahasznositasi szabalyairél
és kovesse azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket
haztartasi hulladékkal. Az utasitasok
betartasaval elkeriilheti az emberi egészségre
és a kornyezetre gyakorolt negativ
kovetkezményeket.

ROMANA

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Baterie: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42 °C

¢ Difuzor: 0.05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUCTIUNI

e Incarcati 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® la un USB.
Dispozitivul nu va functiona in timp ce se
incarca.

Aplicati 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® pe ochi si
reglati banda in jurul capului. Tineti
apasat butonul «ON/OFF» pentru a porni
dispozitivul.

Apasati butonul «ON/OFF» pentru a alege
modul de masaj:

-Mod compresiv: presiune + vibratie +
caldurd + muzica.

-Mod pur: presiune + vibratie + muzica.
-Mod somn: presiune.

e -Mod vitalitate: presiune + caldura +

muzica.

-Mod confortabil: caldura + muzica.

Daca doriti sa conectati functia Bluetooth,

porniti 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

Compression InnovaGoods®, cautati in

smartphone-ul dvs. linkul «<InnovaGoods»

si conectati-va. Reproduceti muzica de pe

dispozitivul dvs. mobil.

Apasati lung o data pe butoanele «<» sau

«>» pentru a regla volumul, sau apasati

scurt o data pentru a schimba

piesa/sunetul.

¢ Pentru a opri dispozitivul, tineti apasat
butonul «ON/OFF» cateva secunde.

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Prin prezenta, Nine New Investments S.L.
declara ca tipul de aparat radioelectric
V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® este conform cu
Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al
declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil
pe urmatoarea adresa de internet: https://ww
w.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

AVERTIZARI

Nu folositi produsul dacd aveti inflamatii sau
leziuni in zona. Nu folositi produsul daca
suferiti de cataractd, glaucom, vreo operatie
etc. Inainte de a-1folosi consultati medicul
daca ati suferit infarct, hipertensiune sau
hipotensiune. Incércati bateria complet prima
data. Asigurati-va ca voltajul sursei de
alimentare corespunde cu cel al aparatului.
Nu trageti de cablu si asigurati-va ca nu se
incurca. Pastrati cablul departe de suprafete
fierbinti sau ascutite. Curatati-1 cu o carpa
ugor umeda. Nu folositi produse sau materiale
abrazive pentru a-1 curata. Nu introduceti
aparatul sau cablul in lichide. Nu il
manipulati cu mainile ude. Nu-1 folositi in
apropierea une surse de apa sau intr-un loc
umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic.
Folositi aparatul numai pentru functiile
pentru care a fost creat. Pastrati dispozitivul
intr-un loc uscat si fara praf. Daca aparatul,
piesele sau cablul par a fi defecte sau a nu
functiona corect, nu le folositi sau incercati
sa le reparati. Doar un tehnician calificat
trebuie sa o faca. Acest dispozitiv nu este
conceput pentru a-1 folosi copiii sau
persoanele cu capacitati fizice sau psihice
limitate, exceptand atunci cand sunt insotiti
de un adult responsabil de siguranta lor.
Acest produs nu este un deseu menajer,
urmati reglementarile de mediu in vigoare
pentru a-1recicla. Eliminati acest articol
conform directivei europene 2002/96/EC.
Informati-va cu privire la legislatia locala de
reciclare a produselor electrice si electronice
sirespectati-o. Nu aruncati acest produs
impreuna cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea
acestor indicatii contribuie la evitarea
consecintelor negative pentru sanatatea
oamenilor si pentru mediul inconjurator.

DANSK

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Batteri: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatur: 30-42 °C

e Hgjtaler: 0,05 W -36Q

INSTRUKTIONER

¢ Lad 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® op med en
USB-kilde. Enheden vil ikke kunne blive
brugt, mens den lader op.
¢ Laeg 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® pa dine gjne
og juster remmen til dit hoved. Tryk og
hold «ON/OFF»-knappen for at teende
enheden.
Tryk pa «ON/OFF»-knappen for at vaelge
massageprogrammet:
-Kompressionsprogram: tryk + vibration +
musik.
-Drgmmeprogram: tryk
-Vitalitetsprogram: tryk + varme + musik.
-Komfortprogram: varme + musik.
Hvis du gnsker at forbinde via bluetooth,
skal du teende 4-in-1 Eye Massager with
Air Compression InnovaGoods®, sgge
efter «<InnovaGoods»-linket pa din
smartphone og oprette forbindelse. Spil
musikken fra din mobile enhed.
Tryk og hold «<-» eller «<+» knapperne
nede for at justere volumen, eller tryk og
giv gjeblikkeligt slip for at zendre
sporet/lyden.
For at slukke enheden, tryk og hold
«ON/OFF»-knappen nede i nogle fa
sekunder.

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL ZARING

Nine New Investments S.L. erkleerer hermed
at V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® radioudstyret
stemmer overens med EU-direktivet
2014/53/EQF. Den komplette tekst af EU-
overensstemmelseserkleeringen er
tilgeengelig pa den fglgende
internetadresse:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ADVARSLER

Brug ikke produktet, hvis du lider af enhver
form for betaendelse eller skade i omradet.
Brug ikke produktet, hvis du lider af gra
steerk, gron steerk, eller hvis du er blevet
opereret, osv. Tjek med din laege, for
anvendelse, hvis du har haft et hjerteanfald,
hgijt eller lavt blodtryk. Oplad batteriet helt
forste gang. Kontroller, at spaendingen i
strgmforsyningen svarer til apparatet. Hiv
ikke i kablet og sgrg for, at det ikke bliver
viklet ind. Hold kablet vaek fra varme eller
skarpe overflader. Renggr det med en let
fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende produkter eller
materialer til at renggre det. Dyp ikke
apparatet eller kablet i vaesker. Ma ikke
handteres med vade heender. Brug det ikke
teet ved kilder til vand eller i vade omgivelser.
Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug. Brug kun
apparatet til sit formal. Opbevar enheden pa
et tort sted fri for stgv. Hvis apparatet, dele af
det eller kablet synes defekt eller ikke virker
korrekt, brug dem ikke og forsgg ikke at
reparere dem. Kun en kvalificeret tekniker
bor ggre det. Denne enhed er ikke designet til
at blive handteret af bgrn eller personer med
begraenset fysisk eller mental kapacitet,
medmindre de er under opsyn af en voksen,
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Dette produkt
er ikke husholdningsaffald, fglg geeldende
miljgregler for genbrug. Smid dette produkt
ud i overensstemmelse med det europaeiske
direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer dig om den
lokale lovgivning om genbrug af elektriske og
elektroniske produkter og fglg den. Smid ikke
dette produkt ud sammen med
husholdningsaffald. Fglgende indikationer
hjeelper med at undga negative konsekvenser
for menneskers helbred samt miljget.



https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

4-in‘1 Eye Massager with Air Compression InnovaGoods® - Wellnes Relax

SVENSKA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

¢ DC-ingang: 5 V/1 A

¢ Batteri: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

e Temperatur: 30-42 °C

* Hogtalare: 0,05 W-36 Q

INSTRUKTIONER

¢ Ladda 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® i en USB-
kalla. Enheten fungerar inte medan den
laddas.

¢ Placera 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® dver dina
ogon och justera remmen efter huvudet.

Hall "ON/OFF"-knappen intryckt for att sla

pa enheten.

Tryck pa "ON/OFF"-knappen for att valja
massagelége:

-Komprimeringslége: tryck + vibration +
varme + musik.

-Rent lage: tryck + vibration + musik.
-Dromlage: tryck.

-Vitalitetslage: tryck + varme + musik.
-Komfortlage: varme + musik.

Om du vill ansluta Bluetooth, sla pa 4-in-1
Eye Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods®, sok efter
"InnovaGoods"-ldnken pa din smartphone
och anslut. Spela musik fran din mobila
enhet.

Hall in knapparna "-" eller "+" for att
justera volymen, eller tryck och slapp
omedelbart for att &ndra spar/ljud

FOr att stdnga av enheten, hall ned
"ON/OFF"-knappen i nagra sekunder.

FORKLARING OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Nine New Investments S.L. férklarar harmed
att radioutrustningen V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® dverensstammer med EU-
direktivet 2014/53 EU. Den fullstandiga texten
till EU-férsdkran om 6verensstammelse finns
pa foljande internetadress: https://www.inno
vagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

VARNING

Anvand inte produkten om du lider av
inflammation eller skador i omradet. Anvand
inte produkten om du lider av gra starr,
glaukom, har opererats etc. Kontrollera med
din ldkare fore anvandning om du har fatt
hjartinfarkt, hogt eller 1agt blodtryck.
Batteriet ska laddas helt fullt férsta gangen.
Forsakra dig om att spanningen hos
stromforsorjningen dr kompatibel med
apparaten. Dra inte i sladden och se till att
den inte blir tilltrasslad. Hall sladden borta
fran heta eller vassa ytor. Rengor apparaten
med en lattfuktad trasa. Anvénd inte
slipprodukter eller material fér att rengdra
den med. Lagg inte apparaten eller sladden i
vatska. Vidror inte med blota hdnder. Anvand
inte apparaten nara vatten eller i fuktiga
omgivningar. Enbart f6r hemmabruk. Anvand
aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess &ndamal.
Forvara produkten pa en torr plats utan
damm. Om apparaten, delarna eller sladden
visar defekter eller om de inte fungerar
riktigt, ska du inte anvanda dem eller forsdka
att reparera dem. Bara en kvalificerad
tekniker borde gora det. Denna apparat ar
inte &mnad f6r barn eller manniskor med
fysiska och mentala handikapp, forutom om
de hela tiden 6vervakas av en vuxen som har
ansvar for deras sakerhet. Denna produkt ar

inte hushallsavfall, sa f61j miljonormerna for
atervinning. Kassera produkten enligt
europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda pa
gallande foreskrifter om atervinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater dar du
bor och f6lj anvisningarna. Slang ej
produkten i hushallsavfallet. Genom att félja
dessa instruktioner hjdlper du till att
forebygga halso- och miljofarliga pafoljder.

SUOMI

TEKNISET TIEDOT

e DCIn:5V/1A

e Akku: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Lampdétila: 30-42 °C

e Kaiutin: 0,05 W - 36 Q

KAYTTOOHJEET

¢ Lataa 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® USB-
lahteessa. Laite ei toimi latauksen aikana.
¢ Aseta 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® silmillesi ja
sdada hihna padsi ympérille. Paina ja pida
alhaalla ON/OFF-painiketta laitteen
kaynnistamiseksi.
Paina ON/OFF-painiketta
hierontatoiminnon valitsemiseksi:
- compression-asetus: paine + varina +
1ampd6 + musiikki
- pure-asetus: paine + vdrina + musiikki
- dream-asetus: paine
- vitality-asetus: paine + lampd + musiikki
- comfort-asetus: lampo + musiikki
Jos haluat liittda laitteen Bluetoothiin,
kdynnista 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods®, hae
InnovaGoods-linkki adlypuhelimestasi ja
yhdista. Soita musiikkia
mobiililaitteestasi.
Paina ja pida alhaalla "<" tai ">" -painiketta
aanenvoimakkuuden sdidtamiseen, tai
paina ja vapauta painike heti
kappaleen/aanen vaihtamiseksi.
Sammuta laite painamalla ja pitamalla
alhaalla ON/OFF-painiketta muutaman
sekunnin ajan.

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUS

Nine New Investments S.L. vakuuttaa, etta
V0103389 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® -radiolaite
tayttaa EU-direktiivin 2014/53/EU
vaatimukset. EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuutta
koskevan tekstin voi kokonaisuudessaan
lukea internetosoitteessa: https//www.innova
goods.com/certificados-innovagoods/.

VAROITUKSET

Al4 kayta tats laitetta, jos sinulla on tulehdus
tai vamma t3ll3 alueella. Ald kiyta laitetta jos
sinulla on harmaakaihi, viherkaihi, sinulle on
tehty leikkauksia jne. Neuvottele ennen
laitteen kdyttoa ladkarisi kanssa, jos sinulla
on ollut sydankohtaus tai karsit matalasta tai
korkeasta verenpaineesta. Lataa akku tayteen
ennen ensimmaistad kdyttokertaa. Varmista,
ettd virtaldhteen jannite vastaa laitteen
jannitettd. Ala vedi johdosta, ja varmista,
ettei se padse kiertymaan. Pida johto erilladn
kuumista pinnoista ja teravista esineista.
Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Ald
kayta puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Ald upota laitetta tai johtoa
nesteeseen. Ald kosketa mérin kisin. Al4

kayta laitetta vesipisteen lahella tai kosteissa
tiloissa. Al vedd johdosta, ja varmista, ettei
se paase kiertymaan. Kdyta laitetta vain sen
oikeaan kayttotarkoitukseen. Sdilyta laite
kuivassa ja polyttomassa paikassa. Jos laite,
jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta
tai ei toimi kunnolla, 413 kayta tai yrita
korjata niita. Vain pateva sdhkdasentaja saa
tehda korjaustoimenpiteet. Tatd laitetta ei ole
suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti
rajoittuneiden henkildiden kaytettavaksi
muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan
aikuisen valvonnassa. Tama tuote ei kuulu
kotitalousjatteisiin, noudata paikallisia
ymparistomaarayksia sen kierrdttamiseksi.
Havita tuote eurooppalaisen direktiivin
2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy paikallisesta
kierratyslainsaadanndosta séhko- ja
elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata néita
ohjeita. Al4 havits tata tuotetta talousjitteen
mukana. Naiden ohjeiden avulla estetdan
haitalliset seuraukset henkilo- ja
ympadristoturvallisuudelle.

LIETUVIY

TECHNINES SPECIFIKACIJOS

* DCivestis:5V /1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 1000 mAh

¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42 °C

* Garsiakalbiai: 0.05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUKCIJOS

e Tkraukite 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® j USB laida.
Prietaisas neveiks kol bus jkraunamas.

¢ Uzdékite 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

CompressionIlnnovaGoods® ant akiy ir

sureguliuokite juostele aplink galva.

Paspauskite ir palaikykite «ON/OFF»

mygtuka norédami jjungti prietaisa.

Paspauskite «ON/OFF» mygtuka norédami

pasirinkti masazo rezima:

Kompresinis rezimas: spaudimas+

vibracija+ $iluma+ muzika.

Grynas rezimas:

spaudimas+vibracija+muzika

Sapny rezimas: spaudimas

Gyvybingumo rezimas: spaudimas+

Siluma+ muzika

Komforto rezimas: §iluma+ muzika

Jei norite sujungti Bluetootth,

jjunkite 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

CompressionInnovaGoods®,

ieSkokite «<InnovaGoods» ir susiekite su

savo iSmaniuoju telefonu. Leiskite muzika

i$ savo telefono.

Paspauskite «<-» ar «+>» norédami

reguliuoti garsa, arba paspauskite ir

atleiskite norédami pakeisti daing.

Norédami iSjungti prietaisg, paspauskite ir

palaikykite «<ON/OFF» mygtuka kelias

sekundes.

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. patvirtina, kad
,V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® radijo jranga
atitinka ES direktyva 2014/53 / ES. Visg ES
atitikties deklaracijos tekstg galima rasti Siuo
interneto adresu:
https//www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ISPEJIMAI

Nenaudokite produkto, jei jus kamuoja bet

koks uzdegimas ar pazeidimai toje srityje.
Nenaudokite gaminio, jei sergate katarakta,
glaukoma, jums buvo atlikta kokia nors
operacija ir kt. Prie$ vartojima pasitarkite su
gydytoju, jei patyréte Sirdies priepuolj,
padidéjo ar sumazéjo kraujospidis. Pirmg
kartg kraunant, jkraukite akumuliatoriy
pilnai. Isitikinkite, jog elektros energijos
tiekimo jtampa suderinama su jrenginiu.
Netraukite uz laido ir pasiripinkite, kad jis
nesusipainioty. Laikykite laidg toliau nuo
karsty arba astriy pavirsiy. Valykite irenginj
Siek tiek drégna Sluoste. Nenaudokite
slifavimo jrankiy ar medziagy valymui.
Nedékite jrenginio ar laido i skysti. Nelieskite
jo drégnomis rankomis. Nenaudokite
jrenginio biidami arti vandens arba drégnose
vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui namuose.
Naudokite prietaisg tik pagal jo numatytaja
paskirti. Laikykite jrenginj sausoje vietoje,
kurioje néra dulkiy. Jeigu irenginyje, jo
dalyse ar laide pastebésite gedimus arba jeigu
detalés neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jy ir
nebandykite jy taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas
specialistas turéty tai padaryti. Sis jrenginys
néra skirtas vaikams arba Zmonéms su fizine
suaugusysis, atsakingas uZ jy sauguma. Sis
produktas - tai ne buitiné atlieka, todél
vadovaukités aplinkosaugos standartai norint
ji perdirbti. ISmeskite produktg laikydamiesi
Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC.
Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo
jstatymus susijusius su elektriniy prietaisy ir
produkty iSmetimu ir sekite jy nurodymais.
NeiSmeskite Sio produkto su buitinémis
atliekomis. Sekant $ias instrukcijas jis
iSmesite produktg tinkmai ir iSvengsite Zzalos
gamtai bei visuomenés aplinkai.

NORSK

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Batteri: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

e Temperatur: 30-42 °C

¢ Hgyttaler: 0.05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUKSJONER

¢ Lad 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® i en USB-
kilde. Enheten fungerer ikke mens den
lades.

¢ Plasser 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

CompressionInnovaGoods® over gynene

og juster stroppen til hodet. Trykk og hold

inne «ON/OFF» -knappen for a sla pa

enheten.

Trykk pa «ON/OFF>» -knappen for & velge

massasjemodus:

-Kompresjonsmodus: trykk + vibrasjon +

varme + musikk.

-Ren modus: trykk + vibrasjon + musikk.

-Drgmmemodus: trykk

-Vitalitetsmodus: trykk + varme + musikk.

-Komfortmodus: varme + musikk.

Hvis du vil koble til Bluetooth, ma du sla

pa 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

Compression InnovaGoods®, sgke etter

«InnovaGoods» -linken pa smarttelefonen

din og koble til. Spill av musikken fra

mobilenheten din.

Trykk og hold inne «<-» eller «+>»

knappene for a justere volumet, eller trykk

og slipp umiddelbart for a endre spor/lyd.

For a sla av enheten, trykk og hold

«ON/OFF» -knappen i noen sekunder.

SAMSVARSERKLZRING

Nine New Investments S.L. erkleerer herved at
V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® radioutstyr er i
samsvar med EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den
fulle teksten til EU-samsvarserkleeringen er
tilgjengelig pa fplgende internettadresse: http
s///www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ADVARSEL

Ikke bruk produktet hvis du lider av
betennelse eller lesjoner i omradet. Ikke bruk
produktet hvis du lider av gra steer, glaukom,
har blitt operert osv. Ta kontakt med legen
din fgr bruk hvis du har fatt hjerteinfarkt,
heyt eller lavt blodtrykk. Lad batteriet fult
fgrste gang. Pass pa at spenningen pa
strgmforsyningen er kompatibel med
enheten. Ikke trekk i ledningen, og sgrg for at
det ikke blir flokete. Holdt ledningen unna
varme eller skarpe overflater. Rengjor
enheten med en fuktig klut. Ikke bruk grove
produkter eller materialer for a rengjore den.
Ikke legg enheten eller ledningen i vaeske.
Ikke handter den med vate hender. Ikke bruk
enheten i naerheten av en vannkilde eller pa
fuktige steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet.
Bruke enheten til bare til sitt formal. Lagre
produktet pa en tgrr plass uten stgv. Hvis
enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil eller
at de ikke fungerer som de skal ma du ikke
bruke dem eller forsgke a reparere dem. Bare
en kvalifisert teknikker bgr gjgre det. Denne
enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn
eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale
funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er
under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig
for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke
husholdningsavfall, s& fglg miljgkravene til
gjenvinning. Kast produktet i samsvar med
Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC. Undersgk den
lokale lovgivningen rundt gjenvinning og fglg
disse reglene. Produktet ma ikke kastes
sammen med restavfall. Det er viktig at disse
instruksjonene fplges for a sgrge for at vi
unngar ugnskede konsekvenser bade nar det
gjelder personlig og miljgmessig trygghet.

SLOVENSCINA

TEHNICNE SPECIFIKACIJE

e DCvhod:5V/1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

e Temperatura: 30-42 °C

e Zvocnik: 0,05 W-36 Q

NAVODILA

¢ Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® napolnite v
viru USB. Naprava med polnjenjem ne bo
delovala.

Eye Massager with Air
CompressionIlnnovaGoods® poloZite na
o€i in prilagodite trak na glavo. Pritisnite
in drzite gumb «ON / OFF», da vklopite
napravo.

Pritisnite gumb «ON / OFF», da izberete
nacin masaze:

-Nacin stiskanja: pritisk + vibracije +
toplota + glasba.

-Cisti naéin: pritisk + vibracije + glasba.
-Sanjarski nacin: pritisk

-Nacin vitalnosti: pritisk + toplota +
glasba.

-Nacin udobja: toplota + glasba.

« Ce Zelite povezati Bluetooth, vklopite Eye

Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods®, pois¢ite
povezavo «InnovaGoods» na pametnem
telefonu in se povezite. Predvajajte glasbo
iz mobilne naprave.

Pritisnite in drzZite gumba «<-» ali «+>», da
prilagodite glasnost, ali pritisnite in
spustite takoj, da spremenite skladbo /
zvok. Za izklop naprave pritisnite in nekaj
sekund pridrzite gumb «ON / OFF».

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Nine New Investments S.L. s tem izjavlja, da
je V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® skladen z
Direktivo EU 2014/53 / EU. Celotno besedilo
izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na
naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

OPOZORILA

Izdelka ne uporabljajte, ¢e imate vnetje ali
poskodbe na tem obmocju. Izdelka ne
uporabljajte, ¢e imate katarakto, glavkom, ste
bili operirani itd. Pred uporabo se posvetujte s
svojim zdravnikom, ¢e imate sréni napad,
visok ali nizek krvni tlak. Prvi¢ napolnite
baterijo do konca. Prepricajte se, da elektri¢na
napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima aparat. Ne
vlecite kabla in se prepricajte, da se ne zvije.
Naj bo kabel ¢im dlje od vroc¢ih in ostrih
povrsin. Oc¢istite ga z krpo, ki je malo
navlaZena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih
izdelkov in materialov za ¢iS¢enje. Ne
potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekocine.
Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlaznilnih
mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ce naprava, deli ali kabel
izgledajo pomanjkljivo ali ne delujejo
pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte, niti jih
poskusajte popravljati. Samo strokovni tehnik
sme to narediti. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za
otrosko uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi
fizi¢nimi ali psihi¢énimi sposobnostmi, razen
¢e so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle
osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjski odpadek,
sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za
njegovo reciklazo. Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu
z evropsko direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte
se o lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju
elektriénih in elektronskih izdelkov in jo
upostevajte. Ne zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z
drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki. Ce
upostevamo ta navodila, se izognemo
negativnim posledicam na zdravije ljudi in
okolje.

EAAHNIKA

TEXNIKEX ITPOAIATPASEZ

DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Mnartapia: Li-ion 1000 mAh
Bluetooth 5.0

* Ogpuokpaocia: 30-42 °C

e Hxeio:0,05W-36Q

OAHTIEZ

* dopTtiote og pa nnyn 4-in-1 Eye Massager
with Air CompressionlnnovaGoods®. H
ouokevn dev Ba AelToupyel KAta
@opTION.

¢ TonoBeT0TE TN GUOKELT 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air

CompressionInnovaGoods® navw anod ta
udtia oag Kat pulpioTe MV TAVia oto
KEPAAL 00G.

IMatoTe KAl KpATHOTE MATNPEVO TO
xoupti «ON/OFF» yla va EVEPYOTOWOETE
TN GUOKELN.

IMatnote 1o Koupmi «ON/OFF» ywa va
emAEEeTe T Aettovpyia pacday:

- ZupmeoTikn Aettovpyia: mieon + 86vnon
+ BeppoTTA + POVOIKY.

- Aettoupyia KaBapiopov: mieon + 56vnon
+ 1OUOIKT).

- Aettoupyia vnvou: ieon

- Asttovpyia JWTIKOTNTAG: Ttieon +
BgpPOTNTA + [IOVOLKT).

- Avetn Aettoupyia: BeppoTnTa + LOVCIKT).
Av BéAete va ouvdéoete Bluetooth,
€VEPYOTOOTE TN OUOKeELN 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods®, Bpeite 10
ouvdeopo "InnovaGoods" oto smartphone
oag Kat ouvoebeite. Avanapaywyn
HOUOIKNG Ao TNV KLVNTI CUOKEUT 0aG.
IMaToTE MAPATETAPEVA TA KOUMMLA «<-» T
«+>» Y10 va puBuiceTe TNV £vtaon 1 €va
OUVTOPO MATNHA yid va aAAAEETE KOppATIA
/ xo.

I'a va anevepyoToLoETE T GUOKELT),
MATHOTE KAl KPATNHOTE MATNIEVO TO KOVPT
«ON / OFF» yia Aiya 6eutepOAemnta.

AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QIHZ

Me 10 napov, Nine New Investments S.L.
SMNAWVEL OTL 0 padlOEEOTALONOG TUTIOU
V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye Massager pe Air
Compression InnovaGoods® cuppopgpwvetat
e v odnyia 2014/53 / EE To mANpeg Keipevo
™g dnAwong ouppoppwong g EE Siatibetar
oTNV akoAovdn dievBuvon Aladiktvou:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ITPOEIAOITOIHZEIZ

MnV XpNOLHOTOLEITE TO MPOIOV EAV TACXETE
ano @AeYHOVN 1} TPAVPATIONO TNV TEPLOXT).
MnV XpNOLHOTOLEITE TO MPOIOV EAV MACXETE
anod Katappdkn, yAavKwa, onotadnnote
XEIPOVPYIKN enénPaon K.AM. Zuppovievteite
TO Y1ATPO 0AG AV €XETE UMOOTEL KAPSIAKT
TPOGBOAT, UTEPTAGT) 1) UIOTACT TPV AMO TN
xpnon. Enavagoptiote mAnpwg v prnatapia
™V pwTn popd. BeBawwdeite 6111 tdon
TapOoXnG NAEKTPIKOV pevpatog sivat cuppatn
HE TN ovoKeUn. Mnv TpaBdte To KaAwdio Kat
BeBawwBeite 611 bev pnepdevetal. Kpatote
TO KAAWS10 pHaKPLa and {E0TEG 1) ALXUNPES
enupaveleg. Kabapiote ) ovokeur pe €va
eAappwg vypo mavi. Mnv xpnotpomnoteite
AE1AVTIKA POTOVTA 1) VAKA yia va Thv
KaBapioete. MnV TOMOBETELTE 1 CUCKEUN T} TO
KAaAWB810 0€ VYPEG empaveleg. Mnv v
Tavete 1e Bpeypeva xepta. Mnv
XPTOLOMOLEITE TN CUCKELT) KOVTA O€ TNyT
vePOU 1 LYPOUG XWPOoUG. KatdAAnAo povo yia
OLKLOKT] Xp10T). XPT1|OLHOTIOW|0TE TNV GUOKEUT
HOVO Y1d TO OKOTMO Mov mpoopidstat.
AnoBnkeOOTE TO MPOTOV OE ENPO PEPOG XWPIG
oKOvN. EQV 1 GUOKeLT), HEPN NG 1) TOo KaAwdio
epgaviocouv BAAReG 1) mpoBAnpata
Aeltoupyiag, 0TaPATOTE TNV XPTion TG KAt
HNV EMXELPT|OETE VA TNV EMOKEVACETE PLOVOG
1) povn oag. Tnv emiokevr Ba avaldpet o
apO810G TEXVIKOG. AUTH 1) CUCKEUT| eV €XEL
oxedlaotel yia xprion ano nadid r) dtopa pe
CWHATLKY Kal SlavonTikn avannpia, EKTOG Kat
av BpiokovTal MANpwGE und v eniBAeyn evog
evnAKa, Tov KaBiotatatl unevBUVOG yia TV
ao@aleld toug. To MPoiov auto dev
npoopiZetal yia oKlakd anoppippata kat 8a
TPETEL VA AKOAOUBNOETE TaA TEPIBAANOVTIKA
MPOTUNA AVAKVKAWONG. ATloppiypate o
TPoilOV CURPWVA € TNV EVPWAIKT) 0dnyia
2002/96/EC. EvnepwBeite yia v 1oxvovoa
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4-in‘1 Eye Massager with Air Compression InnovaGoods® - Wellnes Relax

oTOV TOTO Slapovn) 6ag vopoBeoia oXeTKA pe
TNV aVaKUKAWOT NAEKTPIKWY Kat
NAEKTPOVIKWY GUOKEVWY KAl AKOAOVBNOTE
T1G unodeigelg. Mnyv netdate 1o npoildv ota
OIKLOKA oKounidia. H cuppopewon pe tig
napovoeg 0dnyieg Ba Bondnoel 6TV
AMoTPOTN EMUTTWOEWY IOV BAATTOUV TNV
ao@AAEla TOV ATOROV Kat Tou meptBAANOVTOG.

CESTINA
TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACE

e VstupDC:5V /1A

¢ Baterie: Li-on 1000 mAh

¢ Bluetooth 5,0

¢ Teplota: 30-42 °C

* Reproduktor: 0,05 W - 36 Q

NAVOD

¢ Nabijte 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® ve zdroji
USB. Pfistroj nebude fungovat, dokud se
nabiji.

Umistéte 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® na o¢i a
pfipevnéte pasek k hlavé. Zmacknéte
knoflik «<ON/OFF» k zapnuti pfistroje.
Zmacknéte knoflik «ON/OFF» k vybéru
rezZimu masaze:

-Tlakovy rezim: tlak + vibrace + teplo +
hudba.

-Cisty rezim: tlak + vibrace +hudba.
-Rezim spanek: tlak

-Rezim vitalita: tlak + teplo + hudba.
-Komfortni rezim: teplo + hudba.

Chcete-li pfipojit Bluetooth, zapnéte 4-in-1
Eye Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods®, na svém smartphonu
vyhledejte odkaz «InnovaGoods» a pfipojte
se. Reprodukujte hudbu ze svého
mobilniho zafizeni.

Zmacknéte dlouze knofliky «<-» nebo «+>»
k nastaveni hlasitosti nebo zmacknéte
kratce pro zménu skladby/zvuku.

K vypnuti pfistroje drzte knoflik «KON/OFF»
zmacknuty nékolik sekund.

PROHLASENI O SHODE

Nine New Investments S.L. timto prohlasuje,
Ze typ radioelektrického zafizeni V0103389-
4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® je v souladu se smérnici
2014/53/EU. Kompletni text EU prohlaseni o
shodé je k dispozici na nasledujici
internetové adrese:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

UPOZORNENI

Produkt nepouzivejte, pokud mate v oblasti
zanét nebo zranéni. Produkt nepouzivejte,
pokud trpite Sedym zakalem, zelenym
zdakalem, jste po chirurgickém zakroku atd.
Pfed pouzitim se poradte se svym lékafem,
pokud jste prodélali infarkt, mate vysoky
krevni tlak nebo nizky krevni tlak.

Pfed prvnim pouzitim plné nabijte baterii.
Ujistéte se, Ze napéti v siti je stejné jako v
pristroji. Netahejte za kabel a zajistéte, aby se
nezamotal. Nepokladejte kabel na horké
plochy a ostré hrany. Cistéte pomoci lehce
navlhcéeného hadfiku. K ¢isténi nepouzivejte
abrazivni pfipravky ani materidly.
Neponoftujte pfistroj ani kabel do kapaliny.
Nemanipulujte se zafizenim mokryma
rukama. Nepouzivejte piistroj v blizkosti

zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkych mistech. Vhodné
pouze pro domaci pouziti. Pfistroj pouzivejte
pouze na Ucely, k nimZ je ureny. UloZte
pfistroj na suchém misté bez prachu. Pokud
pfistroj, jeho soucasti nebo kabel vypadaji
poskozené nebo nefunguji spravné, pak je
nepouzivejte, ani se je nesnazte opravit.
Opravy smi provadét pouze kvalifikovana
osoba. Déti a osoby se sniZzenou schopnosti
pohybu a orientace by nemély manipulovat s
timto zafizenim bez dohledu zodpovédné
dospélé osoby, ktera zaruci jejich bezpeci.
Nevyhazujte tento pfistroj do komunalniho
odpadu. Pfi jeho recyklaci se fid'te platnymi
normami pro ochranu Zivotniho prostiedi.
Zlikvidujte vyrobek v souladu s evropskou
smeérnici 2002/96/EC. Informujte se o mistni
legislativé tykajici se recyklace elektrickych
a elektronickych vyrobki a dodrzujte ji.
Nevyhazujte vyrobek spolu s domacimi
odpady. Dodrzovani téchto pokynti pomaha
zabranit negativnim vlivim na lidské zdravi a
na zachovani bezpe¢nosti Zivotniho
prostiedi.

bb/ITAPCKI

TEXHUYECKH CIIELITUOUKALIUH

e DCIn:5V/1A

¢ Barepus: Li-ion 1000 mAh
* ByTyT5.0

¢ TeMmnepartypa: 30-42 °C

¢ Konona: 0.05W - 36 Q

HWHCTPYKLIMH

* 3apefieTe 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods® B USB
U3TOYHMKA. YPeAbT HsIMA Aa paboTy,
JIOKaTo ce 3apexJza.

TTocTaBeTee 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® Ha ouuTe cu
¥ HaCTPOWTe JIEHTaTa Ha IjlaBaTa.
HaTucHeTe u 3afipbXTe 6yTOHA
«ON/OFF» 3a BK/IloUBaHe Ha ypefa.

¢ HatucHeTe 6yToHa «ON/OFF>» 33 u360p Ha
PeXMM Ha Macax:

-PeXxuM Ha KOMITpeCcHpaHe: HaTUCK +
BUOpAIKS + 3arPsiBaHe + My3MKa.

-UncT peXXuM: HaTUCK + BU6paIus +
My3MKa.

-PexxuM CbH: HaTUCK

-PeXXMM BUTAJTHOCT: HATUCK + 3arpsiBaHe
+ My3UKa.

-YRo6eH peXXuM: 3arpsiBaHe + MysuKa.
Axo uckaTe [la CBbpPXeTe 6IIyTYT,
BKto4yeTe 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods®, noTbpceTe
Bpb3Ka «InnovaGoods» Ha cMapTdoHa CK
¥ CBBbpXeTe. CIyLIaiiTe My3MKa OT
MOGMITHOTO CM YCTPOMCTEO.

HaTuCHeTe U 3a[IpBXKTE 6YTOHUTE «<-»
WIIH «+>» 32 HACTPOMBaHe Ha 3ByKa UIIN
HaTUCHeTe M BefjHara IycHeTe 3a CMsIHa
Ha [1eCeH/MeNoausl.

3a M3KIII0YBaHe Ha ypefia, HaTUCHETe U
3appbXxTe 6yToHa «ON/OFF» 33 HSIKOJIIKO
CeKYHJIU.

HOEKJIAPALIUA 3A CbBMECTHMOCT

C mactosauieTo Nine New Investments S.L.
JieKJIapupa, e pafyuo 060pyABaHETO
V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® cbOTBETCTBA Ha
Oupextusa 2014/53/EC. ITbJIHUAT TEKCT Ha
peKJapanuusaTa 3a CbBMecTuMocCT Ha EC e
HaJIM4eH Ha CIIefHUS MHTEePHET agpec: http
s://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

MPEQYIIPEXXOEHUA

He u3nornsBaiTe IPOAYKTa, aKO CTpajfiaTe OT
HSIKaKBO Bb3MaJIeHNeE UJIM PAaHMU 51 30HaTa.
He u3nonsBaiTe IPOAYKTa, aKO CTPafiaTe OT
KaTapakTH, TJIayKoMa, MMaJly CTe
XUPYPrudHa onepanus u ap. [lonutanTe
JleKapsi CU IIpeAy Aa ro U3MoJI3BaTe, ako CTe
CTpafanu OT CbpAeYeH yZiap, BUCOKO MK
HMCKO KPBbBHO HaJsiraHe. 3apefeTe
6aTepusaTa JOKpayl I'bPBUSA ITBT. YBEpETeE Ce,
Ye HAIIPEXXEeHMETO Ha eJIeKTPO3axpaHBaHeTO
e CbBMECTMMO C TOBa Ha yCTPoMCTBOTO. He
A'bpHanTe Kabesa 1 ce yBepeTe, Ue KabelrbT
He e ycyKaH. [IpbXTe Kabea fjaneye oT
TOIUIY ¥ OCTPYU ITIOBBPXHOCTH. [IoumcTBaiTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO C JIEKO HaBJIaXXHEHA KbPIIa.
He u3nonsBaiTe abpasUBHY IPOOYKTH U
MaTepuany 3a IOYMCTBaHe Ha
yCcTpoMcTBOTO. He mmocTaBsiiTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO U Kaberna B TeyHoCcTH. He ro
3aKayauTe C BIAXHU pblie. He u3mnosnssanTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO B 6JIM30CT O
BOZOM3TOYHMIIM MITM BbB BIIQXXHY MECTA.
TMogxop Ll caMo 3a U3II0JI3BaHe YAoMa.
H3nornsBaiiTe ypesa caMo 110
npefHasHauyeHue. CbXpaHsIBaiTe
YCTPOMCTBOTO Ha CYyX0 MSICTO ¥ 6e3 mpax. He
M3IIONI3BaNTe U He Ce ONIMTBANTe fla
PEMOHTUPATE YCTPOMCTBOTO, YaCTUTE UIIU
Kabesla, B CIIy4ai de ce oKaXxaT febeKTHHU
wiy He QYHKIIMOHMUPAT IPaBUIIHO. CaMo
KBanuuUIIMpaH TeXHUK TPsI6Ba Aa
M3BBPLUIBA PeMOHTa. ToOBa YCTPOMCTBO He e
TIpefiHa3HA4YEeHO 3a I103JIBaHe OT fiella Wi
JIUIa C OTpaHMYeHy GU3UIECKHU U
TICUXMYeCKM CIIOCO6HOCTH, OCBEH aKo He ca
o4 Haf30pa Ha Bb3PacTeH, OTTOBapsIL] 3a
TsIXHaTa 6€30I1acHOCT. TO3M IPOAYKT He €
6MTOB OTIIaAbK, 3aTOBA CJIeIBaliTe
[eCTBaLUTE eKOJIOTUYHY CTAHAAPTH 32
peuunknupase. U3XBbpiieTe TO3M apTUKYII
CBIJIAaCHO eBpoIIeiicKaTa AUPEKTUBA
2002/96/EO. 'HbOpMUpaiTe ce OTHOCHO
MECTHOTO 3aKOHOAATEJICTBO 3a
peuuKIMpaHe Ha eJIEKTPUYECKN U
eJIeKTPOHHY IIPOAYKTY Y ro cria3sayte. He
MU3XBBPIISIATE TO3U IIPOAYKT C GUTOBUTE
oTnagbLUy. ClleiBaliKy Te3y YKa3aHUs,
JIOIIpMHACSITe 3a U36sirBaHe Ha HeTaTUBHU
TIOCTIEICTBUS 32 YOBELIKOTO 3L[paBe U
OKOJIHATa Cpefa.

HRVATSKI

TEHNICKE SPECIFIKACIJE

e DCulaz:5V/1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42 °C

e Zvucnik: 0,05 W -36 Q

UPUTE

¢ Napunite na USB izvoru 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods®. Uredaj nece raditi dok se
puni

Postavite 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® na o¢i i
prilagodite traku na glavu. Pritis¢ite gumb
«ON/OFF» za paljenje uredaja.

Pritisnite gumb «ON/OFF» za odabir
nacina masaze:

-Sveobuhvatni nacin rada: pritisak +
vibracije + toplina + glazba.

-Cisti naéin rada: pritisak + vibracija +
glazba.

-Nacin spavanja: pritisak.

-Nacin vitalnosti: pritisak + toplina +
glazba.

¢ -Udoban nacin rada: grijanje + glazba.

¢ Ako Zelite povezati Bluetooth, ukljucite
4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionIlnnovaGoods®, pronadite
vezu "InnovaGoods" na svom pametnom
telefonu i poveZite se. Reproducirajte
glazbu sa svog mobilnog uredaja.

¢ Dugo pritiS¢ite gumbe «<-» ili «+>» za
podesavanje glasnoce ili kratko za
promjenu zapisa/zvuka.

* Kako biste ugasili uredaj, pritis¢ite gumb
«ON/OFF» nekoliko sekundi.

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Ovime Nine New Investments S.L. izjavljuje
da je radiooprema tipa V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods® u skladu s
Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelovit tekst EU
izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedec¢oj
internetskoj adresi: https://www.innovagoods
.com/certificados-innovagoods/

UPOZORENJA

Ne koristite proizvod ako na podru¢ju dode do
upale ili ozljede. Ne koristite proizvod ako
patite od katarakte, glaukoma, nakon bilo
kakvih operacija itd. Posavjetujte se sa svojim
lije¢nikom ako ste prije upotrebe patili od
sr¢anog udara, hipertenzije ili hipotenzije.
Napunite bateriju u cijelosti prvi put.
Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja
odgovara naponu uredaja. Ne povlacite kabao
i pazite da se ne omotava. Drzite kabao
podalje od vruéih ili ostrih povrsina. Cistite ga
blago navlazenom krpom. Ne koristite
abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za
¢iSc¢enje. Ne stavljajte uredaj niti kabao u
tekuéinu. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim
rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode
niti na vlaznim mjestima. Prikladan je samo
za kuénu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uredaj samo
u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Cuvajte spravu
na suhom mjestu gdje nema prasine. Ako su
uredaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade
ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokusavajte ih
popraviti. To smije uciniti samo kvalificirani
tehnicar. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili
osobama s ograni¢enim fizi¢kim ili psihi¢kim
sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom
odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu
sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kuc¢anski otpad,
u skladu je s ekoloskim propisima koji se ti¢u
njegove reciklaze. OdloZite ovaj proizvod u
skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC.
Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o
reciklazi elektriénih i elektronskih proizvoda
i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlaZite ovaj
proizvod s kuénim otpadom. Slijedeci ove
upute, olakSat ¢ete sprjecavanje ugrozavanja
ljudi i okoliSa.

SLOVENCINA

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

e DCIN:5V/1A

¢ Batéria: Litium 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Teplota: 30-42 °C

¢ Reproduktor: 0,05 W - 36 Q

NAVOD NA POUZITIE

¢ Nabite 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionInnovaGoods® na USB zdroji.
Zariadenie pocas nabijania nebude
fungovat.

¢ Umiestnite 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

Compression InnovaGoods® na o¢i a

upevnite si pasku na hlave. Stlacenim a

podrzanim tla¢idla ,ON/OFF" zapnete

pristroj.

Stlacte tlacidlo ,ON/OFF" ak si chcete

vybrat reZim masaze,

- Kompresny rezim: tlak + vibracie + teplo

+ hudba.

-Cisty rezim: tlak + vibracie + hudba.

- Rezim spanku: tlak

-Vitalny rezim: tlak + teplo + hudba.

-Pohodlny rezim: teplo + hudba.

Ak chcete pripojit Bluetooth, zapnite

4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air Compression

InnovaGoods®, na svojom smartféne

vyhladajte odkaz ,InnovaGoods" a pripojte

sa. Prehravajte hudbu z mobilného

zariadenia.

Hlasitost si nastavite dlhym stlacenim

tla¢idiel «<-» alebo «+>» alebo kratkym

stlaCenim zmenite skladby/zvuk.

¢ Ak chcete zariadenie vypnut, stlacte a na
niekolko sekund podrzte ,ON/OFF*
tlacidlo.

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Spolo¢nost Nine New Investments S.L. Tymto
vyhlasuje, Ze V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye Massager
with Air Compression InnovaGoods® je v
sulade s EU smernicou 2014/53/EU. Plné
znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU je k dispozicii
na tejto internetovej stranke: https://www.inn
ovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

UPOZORNENIA

Vyrobok nepouzivajte, ak mate zapal alebo
poranenia v ¢asti Nepouzivajte vyrobok, ak
mate Sedy zakal, glaukom (zeleny zakal),
alebo chirurgicky zakrok atd. Ak ste
prekonali srdcovy infarkt, hypertenziu alebo
hypotenziu, poradte sa so svojim lekarom.
Pred prvym pouzitim uplne nabite batériu.
Uistite sa, Ze napatie v sieti je rovnaké ako v
pristroji. Netahajte za kabel a zaistite, aby sa
nezamotal. Nepokladajte kabel na hortce
plochy a ostré hrany. Cistite pomocou Iahko
navlhéenej handri¢ky. Na Cistenie
nepouzivajte abrazivne pripravky ani
materidly. Neponarajte pristroj ani kabel do
kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadenim
mokrymi rukami. Nepouzivajte pristroj v
blizkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkych
miestach. Vhodné len pre domace pouzitie.
Pristroj pouzivajte len na ucely, na ktoré je
uréeny. Ulozte pristroj na suchom mieste bez
prachu. Ak pristroj, jeho sucasti alebo kabel
vyzeraju poskodené alebo nefunguju spravne,
potom ich nepouZivajte, ani sa ich nesnazte
opravit. Opravy méze vykonavat iba
kvalifikovand osoba. Deti a osoby so zniZzenou
schopnostou pohybu a orientacie by nemali
manipulovat s tymto zariadenim bez dohladu
zodpovednej osoby, ktora zaruci ich bezpecie.
Nevyhadzujte tento pristroj do komunalneho
odpadu. Pri jeho recyklacii sa riad'te platnymi
normami pre ochranu Zivotného prostredia.
Vyrobok likvidujte v sulade s eurépskou
smernicou 2002/96/EC. VyZziadajte si
informacie o miestnej legislative tykajucej sa
recyklacie elektrickych zariadeni a
elektroniky a postupujte podla danych
krokov. Neodhadzujte tento vyrobok do
domového odpadu. Riadenim sa tymito
pokynmi predidete §kodlivym désledkom pre
bezpecnost 0sdb a zivotného prostredia.

EESTI

TEHNILINE KIRJELDUS

*DCIn:5V/1A

e Aku:Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

¢ Temperatuur: 30-42 °C
e Kolar: 0,05 W - 36 Q

KASUTUSJUHEND

¢ Laadige 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® USB-allikas.
Seade ei toimi laadimise ajal.

Asetage 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® oma silmade
kohale ja kohandage rihm oma peale
vastavaks. Vajutage ja hoidke «ON/OFF»
nuppu seadme sisse lilitamiseks.
Vajutage «ON/OFF» nuppu
massaaazireziimi valimiseks:
-Survereziim: surve + vibratsioon +
kuumus + muusika.

-Puhas reziim: surve +

vibratsioon +muusika.

-Unereziim: surve

-Elujdu reziim: surve + kuumus +muusika.
-Mugavusreziim: kuumus +muusika.

Kui soovite ithendada Bluetoothi kaudu,
lillitage 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® sisse, otsige
seadet «InnovaGoods» oma nutitelefonis
ning ithendage. Mangige muusikat otse
oma mobiilsest seadmest.

Vajutage ja hoidke «<-» v0i «+>» nuppe
haalevaljuse muutmiseks, voi vajutage
hetkeks loo/heli muutmiseks.

Seadme vilja lilitamiseks vajutage ja
hoidke «ON/OFF» nuppu mone sekundi
jooksul.

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Nine New Investments S.L. deklareereb
kaesolevaga, et V0103389 - 4-in-1Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® raadioseadmed vastavad EU
direktiivile 2014/53/EU. EU
vastavusdeklaratsiooni tdielik tekst on kirjas
jargneval veebiaaddressil: https://www.innov
agoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

HOIATUS

Arge kasutage toodet piirkonnas, kus on
poletikke vdi kahjustusi. Arge kasutage
toodet, kui poete hallkaed, glaukoomi, olete
kainud silmaoperatsioonil jne.

Kontrollige enne kasutamist oma arstilt iile,
kui olete kannatanud siidameinfarkti, kérge
voi madala vererdhu all. Esimesel korral
laadige akud tidiesti tais. Tehke kindlaks, et
toiteallika pinge ithildub seadmega. Arge
sikutage juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see
ei ole s6lmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest
vOi teravatest pindadest. Puhastage seadet
kergelt niiske lapiga. Arge kasutage seadme
puhastamiseks abrassiivseid
puhastusvahendeid voi materjale. Arge pange
seadet ega juhet vette. Arge kasutage
margade kitega. Arge kasutage seadet
veeallika ldhedal v6i niisketes kohtades.
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet
vaid tema ettendahtud eesmargil. Ladustage
seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Kui seade,
selle osad vdi juhe on vigastatud voi ei to6ta
korralikult, drge iiritage neid ise parandada.
Ainult valjadppinud tehnik peaks seda
tegema. See seade ei ole moéeldud laste voi
fliusilise voi vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, vidlja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab tdiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole
majapidamispriigi, seega jargige
taaskasutuse ja iimbertddtlemise
keskkonnastandardeid. Korvaldage toode
kasutuselt vastavusest Euroopa Liidu

direktiivile 2002/96 / EU. Tutvuge kohalike
elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete
taaskasutuse seadustega ja jargige nende
taitmist. Arge visake seda toodet
olmejaatmete hulka. Jargides neid juhiseid,
saate valtida kahjulikke tagajargi inimestele
ja ohtu keskkonnale.

PYCCKMNI

TEXHHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTHUKHU

* BxoJi IOCTOSTHHOTO TOKa: 5B/ 1A

* AKKYMYJISITOD: IUTUN-UOHHBLN 1000 MAY
¢ Bluetooth 5.0

* TeMmnepartypa: 30-42 °C

e Nuuamuk: 0,05 BT - 36 OM

HUHCTPYKLINH

¢ 3apspkaiTe 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air

CompressionlnnovaGoods® oT
uctoyHuka USB. YcTpoiCTBO He 6yneT
paboTaTh BO BpeMsI 3apsSIAKHA.
ITomecTuTe 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionlnnovaGoods® Ha riasa u
MIPYXMUTE JIEHTY K royioBe. HaxkxmMure u
yIepXxuBayTe KHONKY «BKJI / BBIKJI»,
YTO6B1 BKITIOUUTD IIPUGOP.

HaxxmuTe kHonKy ON/OFF nis Bel6opa
peXxmmMa Maccaxa:

- PeXxuM cxaTusi: faBlieHMe + BUGpanus
+ TEIIO + My3blKa.

-UnCThM peXX¥M: flaBJleHye + BUGpanus
+ My3BblKa.

-CHsILIMI peXuM: faBJIeHNe

-PeXXM NOBBILIEHUS TOHYCA: AAaBJIEHNE
+ TeIJIO + My3BblKa.

-KoMGOpTHBL peXVM: TEIJIO + MY3blKa.
Eciu Bbl XOTUTE IIOAKIIOYUTD Bluetooth,
BKIounTe 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods®, HauiuTe
ycTpoucTBo InnovaGoods Ha cBoeM
cMapTdoHe U noaKIouUnUTEeCh. ClTyLIanTe
MY3BIKY CO CBOEI'0 MOGMIILHOTO
YCTPOMUCTBA.

HaxxMmuTe U yaepXyuBaiTe KHOIIKY «<-»
VI «+>» I PETYIIMPOBKY TPOMKOCTH
WIIY KOPOTKOe HaXKaTue IJist
MepeKITIoYeHMs TPEKOB / 3BYKa.

J17151 BBIKITIOUEHMST YCTPOMCTBA HAXMUTE
¥ yoepXxuBanTe KHonky ON/OFF

HECKOJIbKO CEKYHJ,.

HAEKJIAPALIUA COOTBETCTBHS

HacTtosauiumM Nine New Investments SL
3asgBIISIET, YTO TUI

papmnoo6opyznoBauust V0103389- 4-in-1 Eye
Massager with Air Compression
InnovaGoods® cooTBeTCTBYeT [IupeKTUBe
2014/53/EC. TIoNHBIM TEKCT AeKIlapauunu
cooTBeTcTBMSA EC fOCTyIIeH 1o
cnepylonieMy agpecy B MHTepHeTe: https://w
ww.innovagoods.com/certificates-
innovagoods/

MMPEOYIIPEXXOEHUS

He ucrnonb3yiiTe U3genne, eCiiu y Bac eCTh
BOCIIAJIEHY€ WM TPaBMa B
o6pabaTblBaeMoi1 o611acTy. He ucrione3yire
YCTPOMCTBO, eCIIX BBl CTPAfaeTe
KaTapaKToM, IIIayKOMO, ITOCIIe JII06BIX
omepanuiy u T. 4. [lepes MCIIOIIb30BaHUEM
TIPOKOHCYJIbTUPYHITECH C BPAaYOM, €CJIM Bbl
TIepeHeCIIy CepAeYHBI IPUCTYII,
TUIIEPTOHNIO UJIM TUIIOTOHMIO. 3apAANUTE
AKKyMYJISITOP IIepef IIepBblM
MCIIONIb30BaHMeM. Y6eouTeCh B TOM, UTO
HaIpsDKeHYE B MCTOYHMKE TOKA


https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

4-in‘1 Eye Massager with Air Compression InnovaGoods® - Wellnes Relax

COOTBETCTBYET YKa3aHHOMY Ha YCTPOMCTBeE.
He TssHMTE Kabenb, y6eAuTeCh B TOM, YTO OH
He 3aKpy4eH. M36eraiTe KOHTaKTa KabeJs C
TOPSYMMU ¥ OCTPBIMY IIOBEPXHOCTSIMMU.
OunnianTe Kabeyb clIerka BIaXXHOM
TKaHBIO. [IJIT YUCTKU HE UCIIONBIYIATE
abpasuBHBle IPOAYKTHL MJIM MaTepuansl. He
OITyCKaMTe YCTPOMCTBO UJIYM Kabeslb B BOAY.
He coBepuIaiTe MaHUIYIISALINNA C
YyCTPOMCTBOM BJIaXXHBIMM pyKamu. He
WICIIOJIB3YITE YCTPOMCTBO BOIM3N
MICTOYHMKA BOZBL MJIY BO BIIQXXHBIX
ToMeLIeHUAX. UCKITIOUNTEeNbHO A
JIOMaLIHEero UCIOJIb30BaHMs. FICIIONb3yTe
YCTPOMCTBO MCKITIOUMUTEJIBHO AJIS TeX
1eJIet, AJIsT KOTOPBIX OHO GBLI0 pa3paboTaHo.
CoxXpaHSsINTe YCTPOMCTBO B CYXMX MECTAX,
CBOGOAHBIX OT IbLUIN. ECIIN YCTPOMCTBO, ero
YacT¥ WY Kaberb BBITISAAT
TIOBpEeXAEeHHBIMY MIJIN PaboTaloL MU
HeIIPaBUIIBHO, He II0JIb3YITeCh UMM, TEM
60J1€€ HE MIBITATECh MX PEMOHTMPOBATb.
TonbKo KBaNMUPpULIMPOBAHHBIN TEXHUK
MOJXXET BBLIIOJIHUTDH PEMOHT. [laHHOe
YCTPOMCTBO He pa3paboTaHO At
yIIpaBJIeHUSI JeTbMY WK JIIOIbMY C
OTrpaHUYEeHHbIMY QU3UYECKUMU WU
TIICUXUYECKMMMU CIIOCO6GHOCTSIMMY, 33
MICKJIIOYEHMEM CIIy4aeB YIIPaBIeHUs II0f
Ha6oleHMeM B3POCIIbIX MIIY OIIEKYHOB,
OTBETCTBEHHBIX 3a 6€30I1aCHOCTD. [JaHHOe
YCTPOMCTBO He SABJISIeTCSA 6BITOBBIM
MYCOPOM, COOIIoZIaliTe fEeMCTBYIOLINE
HOPMAaTUBBEL II0 €T0 YTUIIN3ALUH.
O3HaKOMBTECH C MECTHBIM
3aKOHOZIaTeJIbCTBOM B OTHOLIEHUM
nepepaboTKy IJIEKTPOHHBIX U
3JIEKTPUYECKUX U3[ETIUNA U
npunepXxmuBanTech ero. He Bel6pacelBanTe
u3fienue B 6b1TOBOM Mycop. Crefyst
HaCTOSILIMM MHCTPYKI[USIM, Bbl BHOCUTE
BKJIaZ B [1eJI0 OXPaHbl OKPYXKalolLliel cpefibl
¥ IIpefOTBPaLIeHNSI BOSHMKHOBEHMUS
HeTaTUBHBIX II0CTIeACTBUM AJIS 3T0POBbs
4YeJioBeKa.

LATVIESU

TEHNISKIE PARAMETRI

e DCievade:5V /1A

¢ Baterija: Li-ion 1000 mAh
¢ Bluetooth 5,0

¢ Temperatura: 30-42 °C

* Skalrunis: 0,05 W - 36 Q

INSTRUKCIJA

e Uzlade€jiet 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
CompressionIlnnovaGoods® izmantojot
USB avotu. Ierice uzlades laika
nedarbosies.

Novietojiet 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® uz acim un
pielagojiet lenci ap galvu. Piespiediet un
turiet «<ON/OFF» pogu, lai ieslégtu ierici.
Piespiediet pogu «ON/OFF», lai izvélétos
masazas rezimu:

-Kompresijas rezims: spiediens + vibracija
+ siltums + miuzika.

-Vienkarsais rezZims: spiediens + vibracija
+ miizika.

-Sapnu rezims: spiediens

-Vitalitates rezims: spiediens + siltums +
mizika.

-Komforta rezims: siltums + muzika.

Ja velaties savienojumu ar Bluetooth,
iesledziet 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods®, mekléjiet
viedtalruni saiti «InnovaGoods» un
pieslédzieties. Atskanojiet muziku no
savas mobilas ierices.

¢ Piespiediet un turiet pogas «<-» or «+>», lai
pielagotu skalumu, vai piespiediet un
nekaveéjoties atlaidiet, lai mainitu
ierakstu/skanu.

* Lai izslégtu ierici, piespiediet un turiet
pogu «<ON/OFF» dazas sekundes.

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. ar So apstiprina,
ka V0103389 - 4-in-1 Eye Massager with Air
Compression InnovaGoods® radio iekarta
atbilst ES Direktivai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES
atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams
interneta adresé: https://www.innovagoods.c
om/certificados-innovagoods/

BRIDINAJUMI

Neizmantojat $o ierici, ja cieSat no jebkada
iekaisuma vai bojajumiem acu apvida.
Nelietojiet So ierici, ja Jums ir katarakta,
glaukoma, jums ir bijusas kirurgiskas
operacijas utt. Pirms lietoSanas
konsult€jieties ar arstu, ja jums ir bijusi
sirdslekme, augsts vai zems asinsspiediens.
Pirmaja reizé pilniba uzladgjiet bateriju.
Parliecinieties, ka baro$anas avota spriegums
ir saderigs ar ierici. Nevelciet aiz vada un
uzmanieties, lai tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet
abrazivus lidzeklus vai materialus ierices
tiriSanai. Tiriet ierici ar viegli mitru dranu.
Neizmantojiet abrazivus Iidzeklus vai
materialus ierices tiriSanai. Neievietojiet
ierici vai vadu Skidruma. Nelietojiet ierici ar
mitram rokam. Turiet vadu prom no karstam
vai asam virsmam. Piemérots tikai
majsaimniecibas vajadzibam. Izmantojiet
ierici tikai tas paredzétajam mérkim.
Glabajiet ierici sausa vieta bez putekliem. Ja
ierice, tas detalas vai vads ir bojati vai
nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
neméginiet tos labot. To var darit tikai
sertificéts tehnikis. ST ierice nav paredzéta
lietosanai bérniem vai personam ar fiziska
vai gariga rakstura trauc€jumiem, ja vien
vinus neuzrauga pieaugusais, kas atbild par
vinu drogibu. Sis produkts nav sadzives
atkritumi, tapéc ieverojiet vides standartus ta
parstradei. lerice jautilizé saskana ar Eiropas
Direktivu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informaciju
par vietéjo elektrisko un elektronisko iericu
parstrades likumdos$anu un ievérojiet to.
Neizmetiet So produktu kopa ar sadzives
atkritumiem. Ievérojot Sos nosacijumus, tiks
novérsta negativa ietekme uz cilveku
veselibu un vidi.
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